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Men 200 Meter Dash Preliminaries
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
  1 Jackson, Adoree              Central Juni           23.71      23.48Q  1
  2 Lamm, Charles                Collinsville           24.20      24.14Q  2
  3 Nuernberger, Sean            Marion Jr. High        24.88      24.79Q  1
  4 Cotton, Micquell             Carriel Junior High    24.92      24.98Q  2
  5 Youngman, Camden             DuQuoin                25.00      24.87Q  1
  6 Dawson, Damarian             Wolf Branch            24.92      25.08Q  2
  7 Stowers, Blake               Herrin Middl           26.66      25.31q  2
  8 Sailer, Chase                Carmi White            24.60      25.52q  1
  9 Bigelow, Matt                Carterville            25.50      25.74   1
 10 Veach, Tristen               Christopher            25.22      26.04   1
 11 Brown, Brandon               Collinsville           25.70      26.17   1
 12 Sanchez, Deangelo            Carbondale M           25.47      26.67   2
 13 Youell, Corey                Fairfield              25.25      26.89   2

Men 200 Meter Dash Finals
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
  1 Jackson, Adoree              Central Juni           23.48      23.50   10
  2 Cotton, Micquell             Carriel Junior High    24.98      24.67    8
  3 Nuernberger, Sean            Marion Jr. High        24.79      24.78    6
  4 Youngman, Camden             DuQuoin                24.87      25.18    5
  5 Sailer, Chase                Carmi White            25.52      25.56    4
  6 Stowers, Blake               Herrin Middl           25.31      25.73    3
  
Men 400 Meter Dash
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
  1 Lawson, Sam                  Triad Middle School    55.20      54.99   1  10
  2 Conklin, Nick                Franklin Park          56.10      55.30   1   8
  3 Mathews, John                Wolf Branch            55.23      55.69   1   6
  4 Tanner, Jordan               Marion Jr. High        55.50      55.90   1   5
  5 Sherrill, Nadja              Emge Middle School     57.18      55.92   2   4
  6 Horton, Luke                 Harrisburg M           54.69      56.73   1   3
  7 Dorris, Jared                Marion Jr. High        57.53      57.05   2   2
  8 Bidinger, Elijiah            Carbondale M           56.72      57.38   2   1
  9 Wrye, Josh                   Massac Junior High     55.64      58.27   1
 10 Kemp, Jay                    Murphysboro            57.20      58.34   2
 11 Fitzgerald, Cleva            Carbondale M           55.96      59.34   1
 12 Frazer, Andrew               Chester                59.60      59.66   2
 13 Woods, Excel                 Casey Middle School  1:02.16    1:02.70   3
 -- Lockett, Damond              Collinsville           56.80         FS   2

Men 800 Meter Run
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
  1 Gray, Kody                   Highland Mid         2:13.70    2:13.10   10
  2 Brown, Michael               Carmi White          2:19.00    2:16.12    8
  3 McCauley, Denzel             Carbondale M         2:18.10    2:17.40    6
  4 Horton, Luke                 Harrisburg M         2:21.74    2:20.55    5
  5 Lawson, Allen                Triad Middle School  2:18.00    2:21.81    4
  6 Davis, Kyler                 Carbondale M         2:16.86    2:24.52    3
  7 Chorma, Steve                Fulton Junior High   2:20.25    2:24.72    2
  8 Badger, Ethan                Casey Middle School  2:22.55    2:25.38    1
  9 Cook, Nasson                 Carriel Junior High  2:19.23    2:25.45
 10 Mueller, Lance               Waterloo             2:27.70    2:27.64
 11 Hays, Nick                   Herrin Middl         2:27.87    2:28.85
 12 Cunningham, Robbie           Dupo                 2:25.30    2:34.16
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Men 1600 Meter Run
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
  1 Perrier, Patrick             Carriel Junior High  5:16.80    4:57.89   10
  2 Gray, Kody                   Highland Mid         5:01.00    4:59.18    8
  3 Brown, Michael               Carmi White          5:10.00    5:00.70    6
  4 Laws, Levi                   Mt.Carmel            5:10.55    5:14.46    5
  5 Cranick, Alex                Highland Mid         5:11.30    5:15.78    4
  6 Vice, Devin                  Smithton             5:12.40    5:20.28    3
  7 Lyerla, Tony                 Murphysboro          5:17.41    5:22.44    2
  8 Chorma, Steve                Fulton Junior High   5:35.46    5:27.26    1
  9 Rondburg, Cole               Waterloo             5:16.10    5:27.76
 10 Deamer, Joyner               Carbondale M         5:18.86    5:35.63
 11 Ragen, Hunter                Harrisburg M         5:23.33    5:36.79
 12 Allen, Lars                  Benton Grade School  5:33.00    5:46.90

Men 100 Meter Hurdles Preliminaries
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
  1 Jackson, Adoree              Central Juni           14.10      14.32Q  1
  2 Lewis, Daniel                Harrisburg M           15.98      15.37Q  2
  3 Cash, Carsen                 Marion Jr. High        15.65      15.23Q  1
  4 Hoch, Dalton                 Carterville            15.39      15.52Q  2
  5 Ford, Matt                   Triad Middle School    15.50      15.74Q  1
  6 Dawson, Damarian             Wolf Branch            15.05      15.83Q  2
  7 Gendron, Austin              Chester                16.40      15.99q  2
  8 Hemmer, Dylan                Waterloo               16.90      16.49q  1
  9 Womack, Justin               Sesser-Valie           16.55      16.73   2
 10 Fisher, Brandon              Collinsville           16.30      16.99   1
 11 Patton, Brykell              Casey Middle School    16.26      17.14   1
 12 Nohren, Tate                 olney middle school    16.25      17.34   2

Men 100 Meter Hurdles Finals
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
  1 Jackson, Adoree              Central Juni           14.32      14.34   10
  2 Cash, Carsen                 Marion Jr. High        15.23      14.97    8
  3 Hoch, Dalton                 Carterville            15.52      15.18    6
  4 Ford, Matt                   Triad Middle School    15.74      15.39    5
  5 Gendron, Austin              Chester                15.99      16.01    4
  6 Hemmer, Dylan                Waterloo               16.49      16.58    3

Men 4x400 Meter Relay
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points
  1 Triad Middle School  'A'                          3:47.50    3:46.52   1  10
  2 Marion Jr. High  'A'                              3:52.20    3:51.75   1   8
  3 Wolf Branch  'A'                                  3:57.35    3:52.97   1   6
  4 Murphysboro Middle School  'A'                    3:53.64    3:54.21   1   5
  5 Central Junior High School  'A'                   4:03.20    3:57.65   2   4
  6 Franklin Park  'A'                                3:54.10    3:58.00   1   3
  7 Carterville Jr. High School  'A'                  4:05.00    4:01.07   2   2
  8 Belle Valley South  'A'                           4:01.77    4:01.28   1   1
  9 Emge Middle School  'A'                           4:03.21    4:01.83   2
 10 Carriel Junior High  'A'                          4:06.20    4:06.10   2
 11 Highland Middle School  'A'                       3:56.90    4:06.48   1
 12 Casey Middle School  'A'                          4:10.81    4:06.78   3
 13 Flora  'A'                                        4:11.66    4:08.51   3
 14 Collinsville Middle School  'A'                   4:10.00    4:09.27   2
 15 Centralia Jr. High  'A'                           4:04.30    4:10.21   2
 16 Herrin Middle School  'A'                         4:08.67    4:13.93   2
 17 West Frankfort Junior High  'A'                   4:09.81    4:18.91   2
 18 Chester  'A'                                      4:15.10    4:19.92   3
 19 Waterloo  'A'                                     4:17.00    4:24.25   3
 -- Carbondale Middle School  'A'                     3:55.80         DQ   1
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Men High Jump Preliminaries
    Name                    Year School                    Prelims
  1 King, Alex                   Massac Junior High          6' 0" 
  2 Andre, Michael               Carbondale M                5'10" 
  3 Bigelow, Matt                Carterville                 5' 8" 
  3 Young, Eric                  Christopher                 5' 8" 
  5 Hoskins, Isiah               Central Juni                5' 6"
  6 Elison, John                 Sesser-Valie                5' 4"
  6 Brooks, Tyler                Fulton Junior High          5' 4"
  6 Cotton, Micquell             Carriel Junior High         5' 4"
  9 Webster, Devon               Triad Middle School         5' 2"
  9 Mercer, Lucas                Carmi White                 5' 2"
  9 Fowler, Khalil               Belle Valley South          5' 2"
  9 Scarbrough, Conner           Franklin Park               5' 2"
  9 casolari, john               Flora                       5' 2"
 14 Dawson, Damarian             Wolf Branch                 5' 0"
 15 Rodgers, Charles             Sparta Lincoln              4'10"
 
Men High Jump Finals
    Name                    Year School                   Finals  Points
  1 King, Alex                   Massac Junior High        6' 0"
  2 Andre, Michael               Carbondale M              5'10"    8
  3 Young, Eric                  Christopher               5' 8"    5.50
  3 Bigelow, Matt                Carterville               5' 8"    5.50
  5 Hoskins, Isiah               Central Juni              5' 6"    4
  6 Cotton, Micquell             Carriel Junior High       5' 4"    2
  6 Elison, John                 Sesser-Valie              5' 4"    2
  6 Brooks, Tyler                Fulton Junior High        5' 4"    2
  
Men Pole Vault
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
  1 Jourdan, Tyler               Franklin Park        9-06.00   11-06.00   10
  2 Cook, Spencer                DuQuoin             10-00.00   11-00.00    8
  3 Gibbs, Lane                  Chester              8-06.00   10-06.00    6
  4 Mayer, Brady                 Harrisburg M         8-06.00   10-00.00    5
  5 Zoeller, Tate                Marion Jr. High      7-06.00    9-06.00    4
  6 Cummins, Billy               Highland Mid         9-00.00    9-00.00    3
  7 Bishop, Caleb                Harrisburg M         8-00.00    8-06.00    2
  8 Hahn, Luke                   olney middle school  6-09.00    8-00.00    1
  9 Houchin, Troy                olney middle school  7-00.00    7-06.00

Men Long Jump Preliminaries
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
  1 Jackson, Adoree              Central Juni        20-11.00   21-11.00q
  2 Franklin, Tae'mon            Carriel Junior High 19-09.50   21-05.00q
  3 Lamm, Charles                Collinsville        19-03.00   20-05.00q
  4 Stanley, Dwayne              Emge Middle School  19-01.00   19-06.00q
  5 Gary, Mykel                  Carbondale M        18-11.00   19-05.00q
  6 Jones, Demarcus              Carbondale M        18-00.00   18-09.50q
  6 Lawson, Sam                  Triad Middle School 17-07.00   18-09.50q
  8 Sailer, Chase                Carmi White         17-06.50   18-08.00q
  9 Clendenin, Joel              Chester             17-07.00   18-04.00
 10 Nuernberger, Sean            Marion Jr. High     18-09.00   18-03.00
 10 Marshall, Heaven-leigh       Belle Valley South  19-04.00   18-03.00
 12 Thompson, Markee             Belle Valley South  18-05.00   18-02.00
 13 Korolenko, Nilo              West Frankfo        17-06.00   17-10.00
 14 Mathews, John                Wolf Branch         17-08.00   17-05.00
 15 Cook, Spencer                DuQuoin             17-06.00   17-01.00
 15 Gray, Kody                   Highland Mid        18-01.00   17-01.00
 17 Brown, Maurice               Christopher         17-07.00   16-10.00
 18 Dylan, Roberts               Eldorado Mid        17-07.00   14-02.00
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Men Long Jump Finals
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
  1 Jackson, Adoree              Central Juni        21-11.00   21-11.00   10
  2 Franklin, Tae'mon            Carriel Junior High 21-05.00   21-05.00    8
  3 Lamm, Charles                Collinsville        20-05.00   20-05.00    6
  4 Stanley, Dwayne              Emge Middle School  19-06.00   19-06.00    5
  5 Gary, Mykel                  Carbondale M        19-05.00   19-05.00    4
  6 Lawson, Sam                  Triad Middle School 18-09.50   18-09.50    2.50
  6 Jones, Demarcus              Carbondale M        18-09.50   18-09.50    2.50
  8 Sailer, Chase                Carmi White         18-08.00   18-09.00    1
  
Men Shot Put Preliminaries
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
  1 Bishop, Derrick              Unity Point School  43-11.00   46-06.00q
  2 Moore, Jacob                 Collinsville        44-00.00   43-07.00q
  3 Brown, Nick                  Carmi White         38-09.50   43-01.00q
  4 Branson, Avery               Emge Middle School  42-03.00   42-10.00q
  4 Justin, Wiseman              Eldorado Mid        43-04.00   42-10.00q
  6 Hart, Damon                  Sesser-Valie        42-06.00   41-04.00q
  7 Smock, Ray                   Marion Jr. High     42-10.00   41-02.00q
  8 Hagene, Chase                Nashville Mi        43-08.00   40-07.00q
  9 Hendricks, Parker            Wolf Branch         39-10.00   39-07.00
 10 fisher, maverick             Flora               39-09.50   39-06.00
 11 Youngman, Camden             DuQuoin             41-07.00   39-05.00
 12 George, Zach                 Dupo                38-08.50   38-11.00

Men Shot Put Finals
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
  1 Bishop, Derrick              Unity Point School  46-06.00   46-06.00   10
  2 Moore, Jacob                 Collinsville        43-07.00   45-02.00    8
  3 Smock, Ray                   Marion Jr. High     41-02.00   43-07.00    6
  4 Brown, Nick                  Carmi White         43-01.00   43-01.00    5
  5 Justin, Wiseman              Eldorado Mid        42-10.00   42-10.00    3.50
  5 Branson, Avery               Emge Middle School  42-10.00   42-10.00    3.50
  7 Hart, Damon                  Sesser-Valie        41-04.00   41-11.00    2
  8 Hagene, Chase                Nashville Mi        40-07.00   40-07.00    1
  
Men Discus Throw Preliminaries
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
  1 Ryan, Dan                    Shiloh Middl          132-11     148-09q
  2 Horn, Jace                   Marion Jr. High       126-06     139-04q
  3 Hendricks, Parker            Wolf Branch         29-05.75     134-04q
  4 Jones, Drayson               Marion Jr. High       120-08     133-02q
  5 Justin, Wiseman              Eldorado Mid          138-08     132-04q
  6 Hart, Damon                  Sesser-Valie          125-07     129-08q
  7 Conklin, Nick                Franklin Park         111-06     129-05q
  8 Hagene, Chase                Nashville Mi          112-09     120-04q
  9 thompson, trey               Flora                 115-01     114-06
 10 George, Zach                 Dupo                  107-04     109-05
 11 Mercer, Lucas                Carmi White         19-00.50     106-02
 12 Drumwright, Zac              Sparta Lincoln        102-03      99-09

Men Discus Throw Finals
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
  1 Ryan, Dan                    Shiloh Middl          148-09     148-09   10
  2 Jones, Drayson               Marion Jr. High       133-02     142-06    8
  3 Horn, Jace                   Marion Jr. High       139-04     139-04    6
  4 Hendricks, Parker            Wolf Branch           134-04     135-02    5
  5 Justin, Wiseman              Eldorado Mid          132-04     132-04    4
  6 Conklin, Nick                Franklin Park         129-05     130-03    3
  7 Hart, Damon                  Sesser-Valie          129-08     129-08    2
  8 Hagene, Chase                Nashville Mi          120-04     120-04    1
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Men 100 Meter Dash 8th Preliminaries
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
  1 Franklin, Tae'mon            Carriel Junior High    11.70      11.98Q  2
  2 Gary, Mykel                  Carbondale M           11.38      12.20Q  1
  3 Andre, Michael               Carbondale M           11.65      12.35Q  3
  4 Lamm, Charles                Collinsville           11.50      12.38Q  2
  5 Youngman, Camden             DuQuoin                11.70      12.46Q  1
  5 Nuernberger, Sean            Marion Jr. High        11.67      12.46Q  3
  7 Cotton, Micquell             Carriel Junior High    11.72      12.50q  3
  8 Averill, Mike                Triad Middle School    11.90      12.52q  1
  9 North, Caleb                 Triad Middle School    11.80      12.57   1
 10 Stanley, Dwayne              Emge Middle School     11.71      12.63   1
 11 Sailer, Chase                Carmi White            11.75      12.67   3
 12 Cockrum, Brandon             Sesser-Valie           12.75      12.80   3
 13 Hoskins, Isiah               Central Juni           11.77      12.83   2
 14 Dorris, Jared                Marion Jr. High        11.99      12.88   2
 15 Peach, Cameron               Mt.Carmel              11.71      12.92   2
 16 Brown, Maurice               Christopher            12.85      13.06   2
 17 Marshall, Jacobee            Casey Middle School    12.00      13.13   3

Men 100 Meter Dash 8th Finals
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
  1 Franklin, Tae'mon            Carriel Junior High    11.98      11.84   10
  2 Cotton, Micquell             Carriel Junior High    12.50      12.09    8
  3 Gary, Mykel                  Carbondale M           12.20      12.16    6
  4 Lamm, Charles                Collinsville           12.38      12.20    5
  5 Averill, Mike                Triad Middle School    12.52      12.41    4
  6 Andre, Michael               Carbondale M           12.35      12.45    3
  7 Youngman, Camden             DuQuoin                12.46      12.46    2
  8 Nuernberger, Sean            Marion Jr. High        12.46      12.49    1
  
Men 4x200 Meter Relay 8th
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points
  1 Triad Middle School  'A'                          1:40.00    1:38.82   1  10
  2 Carriel Junior High  'A'                          1:41.87    1:40.23   1   8
  3 Central Junior High School  'A'                   1:41.13    1:40.62   1   6
  4 Carbondale Middle School  'A'                     1:39.54    1:41.01   1   5
  5 Marion Jr. High  'A'                              1:41.12    1:41.78   1   4
  6 Murphysboro Middle School  'A'                    1:41.80    1:42.18   1   3
  7 Collinsville Middle School  'A'                   1:42.10    1:43.77   1   2
  8 Chester  'A'                                      1:45.20    1:44.23   2   1
  9 Herrin Middle School  'A'                         1:46.59    1:44.43   2
 10 Carterville Jr. High School  'A'                  1:42.88    1:45.00   2
 11 Emge Middle School  'A'                           1:42.78    1:45.09   1
 12 Sesser-Valier Jr High  'A'                        1:48.09    1:45.87   2
 13 Mt.Carmel  'A'                                    1:47.70    1:46.35   2
 14 Casey Middle School  'A'                          1:50.33    1:49.60   2
 15 Sparta Lincoln Middle School  'A'                 1:48.70    1:50.08   2
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Men 100 Meter Dash 7th Preliminaries
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
  1 Walker, Sean                 Fulton Junior High     11.55      12.90Q  1
  1 Smith, Kyle                  Carbondale M           12.09      12.90Q  2
  3 Pottorff, Josiah             Triad Middle School    12.30      12.91Q  1
  4 Abool, Jayson                Triad Middle School    12.40      13.16Q  2
  5 Frazer, Andrew               Chester                12.50      12.92Q  1
  6 Caparella, Jake              Shiloh Middl           12.44      13.19Q  2
  7 Morefield, Charles           Chester                12.70      13.20q  1
  8 Bettis, Luke                 olney middle school    12.30      13.46q  1
  9 Hall, Micah                  Fairfield              12.28      13.51   2
 10 Edwards, Dakota              Johnston Cit           13.20      13.53   2
 11 Merrill, Chase               Herrin Middl           13.00      14.08   2

Men 100 Meter Dash 7th Finals
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
  1 Walker, Sean                 Fulton Junior High     12.90      11.97   10
  2 Abool, Jayson                Triad Middle School    13.16      12.34    8
  3 Smith, Kyle                  Carbondale M           12.90      12.35    6
  4 Pottorff, Josiah             Triad Middle School    12.91      12.43    5
  5 Morefield, Charles           Chester                13.20      12.61    4
  6 Frazer, Andrew               Chester                12.92      12.63    3
  7 Caparella, Jake              Shiloh Middl           13.19      12.71    2
  8 Bettis, Luke                 olney middle school    13.46      13.03    1

Men 4x200 Meter Relay 7th
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points
  1 Triad Middle School  'A'                          1:43.80    1:47.02   1  10
  2 Carbondale Middle School  'A'                     1:45.40    1:47.05   1   8
  3 Marion Jr. High  'A'                              1:48.45    1:52.12   1   6
  4 Harrisburg Middle School  'A'                     1:55.47    1:53.10   2   5
  5 Fulton Junior High  'A'                           1:49.82    1:53.26   1   4
  6 Casey Middle School  'A'                          1:52.48    1:53.27   1   3
  7 Central Junior High School  'A'                   1:51.56    1:53.69   1   2
  8 Herrin Middle School  'A'                         1:52.48    1:56.52   1   1
  9 Mt.Carmel  'A'                                    1:55.89    1:56.54   2
 10 Waterloo  'A'                                     1:55.30    1:58.99   2
 11 Sparta Lincoln Middle School  'A'                 1:55.90    1:59.55   2
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